Solatium has been determined in the Award statement. 

• COMPENSATION OF LAND: 

After considering the parameters provided in Sections 27, 28, 29, of the Act, the compensation for land 

is determined. The total amount of the award worked out to be Rs. ₹ 6,43,13,131.00 (Six Crore Forty-

Three Lakhs Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-One Only) 

SUMMARY OF THE AWARD. 

The award is summarised as under: - 

A Total Area of the Land Acquired from interested 

persons of 4530.00 Sq.mts. 

₹ 1,71,54,900.00 

Total Area of the Land Acquired Govt. land. -Nil- 

B 100% Solatium on market Value.

[...]

families shall be borne by the Requiring Body. 

(2) The land for house allotted to the affected families shall be free from all encumbrances. 

(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint names of wife and husband of the affected family. 

As applicable on case to 

case basis 

Total :-31,80,000/- (Thirty One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) 

Dated:  08/01/2026 

Place: Diu 

Sd/– 

(Rahul Dev Boora, IAS) 

Collector, Diu 

***